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Southwell
Freitag, 30. Januar 2026
1 14:02 Midnite Aint Your Grandads Bookie Restricted Novice Stakes

1000 m 7.869 

2 14:32 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
1621 m 6.984 

3 15:02 Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Handicap
1221 m 5.902 

4 15:32 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
1420 m 6.983 

5 16:03 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
1420 m 14.952 

6 16:38 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
2835 m 9.345 

7 17:10 Make The Move To Midnite Handicap
2233 m 5.902 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aajej 6
Arlo's Girl 1
Atomic Mass 3
Aye Up Tom 7
Beachborough Girl 7
Beauty By My Side 2
Betties Bay 3
Blazing Son 4
Blue Deveron 1
Brazilian Rose 4
Camera Shy 3
Charging Bull 3
Chola Empire 4
Clover Time 3

Cy Twombly 2
Diderot 5
Doctor Khan Junior 5
Don Simon 6
Down To The Kid 5
Eldrickjones 5
Express Train 4
Federal Envoy 4
Filly Foden 1
Flag Of St George 5
Frostmagic 2
Gallant 5
Good Earth 3
Grabajabba 4

Hale End 2
How Impressive 4
Jack Andrea 7
King Of York 2
Lawmans Blis 7
Legal Reform 5
Lodge 4
Mereside Diva 4
Military Cross 6
Minnesota Lad 3
Moon Sniper 6
Naughty Niall 7
Northern Attitude 3
Packetofbiscuits 2

Pleasant Man 6
Profit Street 3
Pure Passion 1
Qazaq 2
Reina Del Mar 6
Renesmee 2
Rogue Identity 7
Rubellite 7
Saahir 7
Saytarr 4
Selection 2
Shaw Park 4
Shielas Well 7
Singoura 4

Sirhana 1
Sisterandbrother 7
Skip To Victory 1
Swiss Ace 3
Talis Evolvere 5
Thequietman 2
Time Turner 7
Tommytwohoots 3
Tonal 2
Traila 6
Trojan Soldier 6
Twilight Madness 3
Velvet Red 7
Von Trotter 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alec Voikhansky 5 Alistair Rawlinson 3,4,7 Barry McHugh 2
Billy Garritty 3,6 Callum Rodriguez 3,4,5,7 Charles Bishop 4
Connor Planas 3 D Nolan 2,3 Daniel Muscutt 2,3,4,5,6,7
Darragh Keenan 1,2,3,7 Dylan Hogan 2,7 Edward Greatrex 1,4,5
Jack Dace 1 Joanna Mason 3,4,5 Jonny Peate 5
Kaiya Fraser 4 Kieran O'Neill 1,2,4 Laura Coughlan 3,7
Mason Paetel 2,3 Non Runner 1,6 Patrick-J McDonald 1,2,3,4,5,6
Rhys Elliott 7 Robert Havlin 3,4,6 Rowan Scott 2,5,7
Ryan Kavanagh 2,7 S D Bowen 4,6,7 S Donohoe 7
Sean Kirrane 2,6 Tom Kiely-Marshall 4 Tyrese Cameron 7
Warren Fentiman 1,5,6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Balding 3,4 B J Meehan 4 B R Millman 1 B Smart 4
Charlie Clover 7 D M Simcock 4,6 D O'Meara 2 D P Quinn 7
Darryll Holland 7 Dylan Cunha 1 E A L Dunlop 6 E Bethell 7
Fionn McSharry 7 G R Oldroyd 5 G Tutty 4 H Palmer 4
I Furtado 2,3 I Jardine 2,4 I Mohammed 2 Ian Williams 2,7
J & S Birkett 7 J & T Gosden 6 J A Camacho 5 J Mackie 2
J Parr 1,2 J R Fanshawe 5 J Tate 1 James Horton 4
James Owen 3,7 Jane Chapple-Hyam 5 Jedd O'Keeffe 6 Joey Ramsden 3,6
M & D Easterby 1,3 M Appleby 3,4 M Dods 2,3 M Herrington 3,5
Michael Keady 2 Oli Rix 5 R A Fahey 1 R Carr 3
R Hannon 5 R Menzies 4 Roger Fell 5 S & E Crisford 6
S A Harris 3,7 S C Williams 1 S Dixon 2,4 S England 7
S Hodgson 3 T D Barron 4 T Faulkner 7 Tim Vaughan 6
W Muir & C Grassick 6
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1
14:02

1000 m
7.869 

Flach

Midnite Aint Your Grandads Bookie Restricted Novice Stakes (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.320 2.028 1.014 507)

1
1000

Box: 2
ML: 2,38

60.30

Arlo's Girl
3j. b S (Harry Angel - Freyabella)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: J E Parr

Darragh Keenan

12.08 Lingfield 1 57.2 1011 8.100 26,0 Darragh Keenan Loleeta, Baileys Ontherocks

2
Box: 1
ML: 2,63

60.30

Blue Deveron
3j. b W (Blue Point - Deveron)

Trainer: J Tate
Besitzer: James Tate Racing Limited

Patrick-J McDonald

3
Box: 5
ML: 3,25

58.50

Von Trotter
3j. br W (Mattmu - Bankawi)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: South Bank Racing & Partner

Non Runner

19.12 Southwell 2 58.5 1000 3.402 3,7 Joanna Mason Sound And Vision, Southern Warrior
22.11 Newcastle 2 58.5 1207 3.672 34,0 Joanna Mason Cotai Lights, See That Spark

4
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

57.20

Filly Foden
3j. b S (Ardad - Some Spirit)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Mpr, Chris Rees, Tactful & Pa

Kieran O'Neill

24.01 Lingfield 3 58.1 1011 4.397 4,2 Lewis Edmunds Henrythenate, Beach Partee
07.01 Kempton 2 59.9 1207 3.140 3,7 Lewis Edmunds Madman, Stay Sharp
04.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1006 3.664 5,5 K T O'Neill Solar Invincible, Sunlit Sea
01.12 Wolverhampton 2 51.7 1025 4.972 34,0 K T O'Neill Comic Strip, Victor Cee
25.11 Lingfield 6 57.2 1011 3.716 8,0 K T O'Neill Beach Partee, Solar Invincible, Guernsey A

5
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Sirhana
3j. b S (Profitable - Morjhana)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Hamad Ebrahim

Warren Fentiman

13.01 Southwell 6 57.2 1222 5.400 34,0 Warren Fentiman Starfinch, Autumn Affair, Tabby Kat
04.12 Chelmsford City 7 57.2 1207 5.234 26,0 Ethan Tindall Three Non Blondes, Luna Celeste, Cool Mol

6
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

56.20

Pure Passion
3j. b S (Magna Grecia - Passional)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: J W Parry And Mrs C Shekell

Jack Dace

02.01 Chelmsford City 4 55.3 1006 5.234 41,0 Jack Dace Cool Molly, Thecoffeepoddotco, Mad Dash

7
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

56.20

Skip To Victory
3j. b S (Tasleet - Skip To My Lou)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: On Top Racing, J T Elliott, S 

Edward Greatrex
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:32

1621 m
6.984 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1621

Box: 10
ML: 17,0

61.20

Qazaq
5j. b W (Kingman - Qabala)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Dave Stone

Dylan Hogan

01.01 Newcastle 9 60.8 1614 5.653 19,0 Mohammed Tabti Francesi, Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
20.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.7 1441 4.972 34,0 Mohammed Tabti Follow Your Heart, Stellenbosch, High On H
05.12 Newcastle 10 60.8 1421 4.972 26,0 D C Costello Eldrickjones, Benacre, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 7 61.7 1421 7.956 21,0 D C Costello Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
09.08 Haydock 7 62.6 1643 16.200 5,0 S De Sousa Sir Paul Ramsey, Hawksbill, Billyb

2
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

61.20

Selection
4j. ch S (Cotai Glory - Maghzaa)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Ontoawinner & Alfa Site Servi

Barry McHugh

29.12 Newcastle 4 59.4 1421 4.972 11,0 T Eaves Gressington, Towerlands, Bobby Joe Leg
17.11 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 4.972 9,5 Barry McHugh Stateira, Donna Nook
21.10 Newcastle 5 64.9 1614 3.716 6,0 Jason Hart Grey Soul, Runninsonofagun, Travis
14.10 Newcastle 1 62.1 1614 3.978 10,0 D Nolan Medway Queen, Ravishing Beauty
24.09 Redcar 10 58.5 2013 5.234 41,0 D Nolan Mawood, Harswell Ruby, A Major Payne

3
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.80

Hale End
6j. b W (Mehmas - Would It Matter)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: Game On Racing

Sean Kirrane

18.12 Southwell 1 59.4 1621 3.716 6,5 Sean Kirrane Down To The Kid, Urban Road
27.11 Newcastle 3 62.1 1614 3.716 10,0 Sean Kirrane Uniting, Tasever
26.09 Newcastle 5 60.8 1614 3.978 6,5 Rhys Elliott Bernalda, Cusack, Valley Ofthe Kings
23.08 Redcar 3 59.4 1608 5.234 5,0 D Nolan Double Parked, Debora's Dream
17.08 Pontefract 2 63.0 1615 4.711 3,5 Connor Beasley Saxonia, Zarathos

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,25

60.80

Tonal
6j. b W (Siyouni - Oceanique)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Sue Howell

Ryan Kavanagh

02.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1739 3.716 4,0 Ryan Kavanagh Threatening, Studious
11.12 Chelmsford City 1 59.0 1609 4.711 2,0 Ryan Kavanagh Rajinoora, The Sweet Escape
01.12 Kempton 2 59.0 1609 4.187 5,0 Ryan Kavanagh Foreseen, Didaar
31.10 Southwell 1 61.7 1621 4.711 2,0 Ryan Kavanagh Marry The Night, Tam Lin
23.10 Chelmsford City 1 59.9 1609 3.664 4,0 Ryan Kavanagh First Encounter, Chloe's Courage

5
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

60.30

Beauty By My Side
4j. b S (Kodiac - Chantaleen)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: Jolly Jem Syndicate

Daniel Muscutt

30.12 Wolverhampton 6 62.1 1739 3.716 10,0 Cieren Fallon Wilhelmina, Liv My Life, Coeur Jaune
04.12 Chelmsford City 10 61.2 2012 4.711 8,0 Cieren Fallon Lady Of Arabia, Live Each Day, Bint Al Daar
23.10 Chelmsford City 1 60.3 1609 4.711 17,0 Cieren Fallon Sheikh Raj, Waiting All Night
06.10 Yarmouth 7 58.5 1612 5.653 23,0 Ashley Lewis Lord Montague, Gorgeous Mr George, Dash
15.09 Kempton 3 61.2 1609 4.187 23,0 Darragh Keenan Radical Design, Dragonflame

6
Box: 9
ML: 4,33

60.30

Frostmagic
4j. b W (Frosted - Magical Crown)

Trainer: I Mohammed
Besitzer: Abdulla Al Mansoori

Mason Paetel

07.01 Kempton 2 60.8 1609 4.187 4,0 Marco Ghiani Port Road, I Am Me
19.11 Kempton 9 60.3 1609 4.187 5,0 Owen Lewis Uniting, Wilhelmina, Atmosphere
30.10 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 2012 4.711 5,5 Alec Voikhansky Time Tested, Gifted Angel
08.10 Kempton 2 60.3 1609 4.187 9,0 Tommie Jakes Atmosphere, Moonjid
18.09 Kempton 3 60.8 1609 4.187 10,0 Tommie Jakes Saytarr, Knickerbocker

7
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

59.90

Thequietman
5j. br W (Farhh - Souila)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Evan M Sutherland

D Nolan

12.01 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 1441 5.400 10,0 Mark Winn All Moonshine, They All Know Me, Oceans 
28.12 Southwell 3 59.0 1421 3.942 5,0 D Nolan All Moonshine, Bowfell
14.10 Roscommon 2 60.8 1510 6.522 2,2 Dylan Browne McMona Ata Rangi, Silent Guardian
29.09 Curragh 12 60.8 2012 10.435 2,2 Dylan Browne McMona Belfrina, Royal Entry, Dahab
03.08 Galway 5 60.8 1676 8.870 1,6 Dylan Browne McMona Flying Bay, Vadali, Newtown Duke

8
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

59.90

Renesmee
6j. b S (Iffraaj - Magique)

Trainer: Michael Keady
Besitzer: Dynasty Racing

Darragh Keenan

21.01 Kempton 6 58.5 1609 6.281 81,0 Darragh Keenan High On Hope, Joolianoss, Gilet
12.01 Lingfield 6 61.2 1610 3.716 23,0 Darragh Keenan Foreseen, H Key Lails, Repertoire
18.12 Southwell 10 60.8 1621 3.716 15,0 Darragh Keenan Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
06.11 Chelmsford City 1 63.5 2012 3.664 23,0 K S McHugh Love Your Work, Salaria
15.08 Newmarket 4 58.5 1609 4.381 4,5 Jim Crowley Cancan In The Rain, Just Typical, Pink Lily

9
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

59.90

Cy Twombly
4j. b W (Mehmas - Turuqaat)

Trainer: J Mackie
Besitzer: Derbyshire Racing Ii

Rowan Scott

28.12 Southwell 6 59.9 1621 3.942 29,0 Finley Marsh Fight Your Corner, Nicator, Cerelia
21.11 Southwell 4 60.3 1621 3.402 9,0 R Coakley Seven Symphonies, Wolfpack, Gamrai
31.10 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1408 4.187 5,5 H Crouch Spectacular View, Fifth Column, Fort Camp
09.10 Kempton 4 59.0 1408 3.672 26,0 K Shoemark Yankee Dude, General Admission, Music Of

10
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

58.10

Packetofbiscuits
4j. b W (Showcasing - Queen Sarra)

Trainer: J Mackie
Besitzer: A Pot To Pete In Syndicate

Patrick-J McDonald

04.01 Southwell 5 59.0 1421 7.851 13,0 Tyler Heard Down To The Kid, How Impressive, Judgme
27.12 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1739 4.972 51,0 L Morris Advancing, Flame Of Forest, Farasi Lane
10.12 Kempton 7 60.3 1408 4.187 9,5 L Morris Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
21.11 Southwell 12 59.4 1421 4.187 26,0 Finley Marsh Shiplake, He's A Gentleman, King Of Ithaca
04.11 Redcar 8 62.1 1408 3.664 12,0 L Morris Magic Boy, Tactical Plan, King's School

11
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.20

King Of York
7j. b W (Kingman - Archangel Gabriel)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: A Baker D Slack M Wilson & 

Kieran O'Neill

01.05 Southwell 2 60.8 1421 3.245 6,5 D Swift Saisons D'Or, Fistral Beach
25.04 Doncaster 3 60.3 1414 4.711 15,0 D Swift Amayretto, Beltane
28.03 Southwell 6 59.0 1621 3.193 3,0 D Swift Makalu, Panama City, Waleyfa
21.03 Southwell 2 63.5 1621 4.711 3,0 D Swift First Greyed, Heretic
14.03 Southwell 1 55.3 1421 3.716 6,5 K T O'Neill Billy McGarry, Soames Forsyte

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:02

1221 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1221

Box: 11
ML: 4,5

62.60

Betties Bay
5j. b S (Cable Bay - First Experience)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Value Racing - Betties Bay

Mason Paetel

24.01 Lingfield 1 60.3 1208 3.768 4,5 L Morris Watermelon Sugar, Twirler
02.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.0 1225 4.711 8,5 L Morris Cargin Bhui, Initial Blue
26.10 Chelmsford City 5 63.0 1207 3.664 4,0 Joshua Bryan Bluebells Boy, Melisende, Mokaatil
10.09 Lingfield 10 60.3 1610 3.659 51,0 William Cox Kalamunda, Cavalry Call, Francesi
27.08 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 5.234 19,0 Joshua Bryan Lady Dreamer, Ultramarine, Tadreeb

2
Box: 5
ML: 7,5

61.20

Twilight Madness
8j. ch H (Twilight Son - Rhal)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: P R Hedger & P C F Racing L

Alistair Rawlinson

22.01 Southwell 2 62.1 1000 3.140 4,5 Taryn Langley Sam's Hope, Thecoffeepoddotco
31.12 Lingfield 8 59.4 1208 5.234 2,8 Alistair Rawlinson Lazzar, Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper
08.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1225 3.140 2,7 Alistair Rawlinson Clover Time, Combustion
03.12 Lingfield 1 60.8 1208 3.140 3,0 Alistair Rawlinson Happier, Nordic Glory
04.11 Lingfield 8 61.2 1409 3.140 21,0 William Carver Ten Club, Holy Fire, Thomas Equinas

3
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

60.80

Good Earth
9j. b W (Acclamation - Madhatten)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: H Lloyd-Herrington

Connor Planas

13.01 Southwell 1 59.0 1222 4.711 17,0 Connor Planas Clover Time, Cargin Bhui
02.01 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1225 4.711 15,0 Connor Planas Betties Bay, Cargin Bhui, Initial Blue
08.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1025 3.140 13,0 T Eaves Blue Force, Candy Warhol, Sub Thirteen
04.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1225 3.716 11,0 Dylan Hogan Maris Angel, Zoulu Warrior
11.10 Wolverhampton 2 62.6 1225 3.245 5,0 Dylan Hogan Vince Lombardi, Sioux Warrior

4
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.30

Charging Bull
4j. b H (Blue Point - Landmark)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Michael Blencowe

Patrick-J McDonald

12.01 Lingfield 5 64.4 1208 5.400 12,0 Callum Hutchinson Tenbob Tommy, Alasrae, Comprador
18.12 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1006 5.234 4,0 Callum Hutchinson Middleton View, Thecoffeepoddotco, Ravee
04.12 Kempton 6 60.3 1207 3.672 4,5 Oisin Murphy The Quiet Gent, Crestofdistinction, Indian S

5
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

60.30

Camera Shy
4j. b W (Kodiac - Darwell)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: The Horse Watchers 13 And 

Daniel Muscutt

06.01 Southwell 8 58.5 1222 3.716 7,5 P Mulrennan Showtime Mahomes, Lovat Scout, No Knee 
18.12 Southwell 4 61.2 1222 3.140 11,0 P Mulrennan Ottawa, Miss Mendoza, Albert Cee
22.11 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 4.397 21,0 Daniel Muscutt Fortamour, Kirkdale, Lesley's Boy
24.06 Newbury 5 60.8 1207 5.757 9,0 W Buick Spanish Star, The Bitter Moose, On Edge
02.06 Windsor 8 59.0 1218 4.397 15,0 H Crouch Fleetwater, Scattering Light, Alondra

6
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

59.90

Clover Time
4j. ch W (Havana Grey - Clann Force)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: RP Racing Ltd

Robert Havlin

13.01 Southwell 2 59.0 1222 4.711 4,3 R Havlin Good Earth, Cargin Bhui
27.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1225 3.140 9,0 L Morris Zoulu Warrior, Moostar
08.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1225 3.140 8,0 R Havlin Twilight Madness, Combustion
02.10 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 1207 3.664 8,0 Hollie Doyle Bint Havana Gold, Sir Rodneyredblood
08.09 Lingfield 2 59.4 1208 3.245 9,5 Ray Dawson Phoenix Moon, Simply Blue

7
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

59.40

Minnesota Lad
6j. ch W (Sioux Nation - Lady Sandy)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: The Follow The Majer Partner

D Nolan

13.01 Southwell 5 59.0 1222 4.711 8,0 D Nolan Good Earth, Clover Time, Cargin Bhui
18.12 Southwell 2 59.4 1222 3.140 6,0 D Nolan Zoulu Warrior, No Knee Never
24.11 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1225 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Addarella, Havana Gila, Way To Dubai
31.10 Southwell 3 59.9 1000 3.140 3,7 Jason Hart Popular Dream, Beaumadier
17.10 Redcar 6 59.9 1204 3.926 9,5 Jordan Nason Sugar Baby, Flowstate, Missmimi

8
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

59.00

Northern Attitude
4j. b S (Dark Angel - Sharnberry)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Callum Rodriguez

09.10 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 3.245 8,0 Connor Beasley The Green Man, Asadjumeirah
25.09 Newcastle 2 60.3 1207 3.245 6,0 Connor Beasley Fletchers Dream, Ticktyboo
15.09 Thirsk 4 57.2 1608 4.711 13,0 Connor Beasley Day Of Grace, Catton Lady, Pearly Squirrel
12.08 Carlisle 5 59.4 1385 3.611 3,2 Connor Beasley Sir David, Reenie's Dream, Toota
01.07 Roscommon 4 60.8 1494 4.959 6,5 Y Geerdharry Clever And Classy, Star Mind, Sunday Sove

9
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

58.50

Swiss Ace
8j. b W (Kingman - Swiss Lake)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Ruth Carr Racing Club

Billy Garritty

04.01 Southwell 9 59.4 1421 5.234 10,0 Alistair Rawlinson Dapper Gee Gee, Invincible Melody, Jamaic
16.12 Newcastle 9 59.9 1421 3.140 17,0 J P Sullivan Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
24.11 Newcastle 4 58.5 1421 5.234 17,0 L Morris Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn, Triggerma
01.11 Newcastle 5 62.6 1421 3.140 4,5 J P Sullivan Jesmond Dawn, Travis, Jkr Cobbler
17.10 Newcastle 6 58.5 1421 3.978 19,0 P Mulrennan Bambalam, Political Power, King's School

10
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

Atomic Mass
4j. br W (Havana Gold - Fresh Snow)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: S A Hollings

Joanna Mason

11.01 Chelmsford City 7 53.5 1207 7.851 15,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Waistcoat, Ziggy's Queen, Ziggy's Condor
29.12 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 4.711 7,5 Billy Garritty Goldmoyne, Mayo County, Yorkshire Glory
21.11 Southwell 9 59.9 1222 3.140 23,0 Lewis Chalkley Orbital Chime, Wichahpi, Fenlander
01.11 Newcastle 6 57.6 1207 3.716 5,0 Billy Garritty Wish This, Kirkdale, Pit Boss
16.10 Southwell 2 59.0 1222 3.245 3,7 Billy Garritty Massimo Blue, Addarella

11
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

57.20

Profit Street
5j. b W (Profitable - Street Marie)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: The Horse Watchers 12 & Val

Darragh Keenan

22.01 Southwell 3 59.9 1222 3.140 3,1 Finley Marsh Albert Cee, Hint Of The Jungle
13.01 Newcastle 3 59.9 1207 4.711 3,2 P J McDonald Teardrops, Sibyl Charm
31.12 Lingfield 2 55.3 1208 5.234 4,0 L Morris Lazzar, Woodhay Whisper
15.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 1208 3.140 2,6 Daniel Muscutt All Too Beautiful, Alshimali
06.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1225 3.140 4,0 L Morris Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge

12
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

52.60

Tommytwohoots
8j. b W (Bated Breath - Lady Lube Rye)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Laura Coughlan

26.01 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1225 4.711 13,0 Lewis Edmunds He's An Angel, Master Dandy, East Tyrone
16.01 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1225 4.711 7,5 Alistair Rawlinson Piperstown, Nordic Glory, Some Nightmare
09.01 Newcastle 10 57.2 1006 4.397 7,0 Alistair Rawlinson Okami, Bishop's Glory, Henery Hawk
06.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1225 3.140 26,0 Alistair Rawlinson Secret Road, Sisters In The Sky
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1225 3.140 26,0 Thomas Greatrex Lady Bouquet, Mythical Isle, Forever Noah

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:32

1420 m
6.983 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.983  (3.659 1.716 858 429 214 107)

1
1420

Box: 12
ML: 11,0

61.20

How Impressive
7j. ch W (Starspangledbanner - Bright New Da

Trainer: H Palmer
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Xcix

Edward Greatrex

14.01 Lingfield 7 61.2 1409 3.716 4,5 Jason Watson Maximising, Captain Parma, Tadreeb
04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1421 7.851 8,5 Pierre-Louis Jamin Down To The Kid, Judgment Call
18.12 Chelmsford City 6 57.2 1408 6.281 26,0 L Morris Eminency, Calyxoh, Grabajabba
01.12 Kempton 8 59.4 1408 6.281 13,0 Jason Watson Mythical Composer, Metaverse, Stenmark
22.10 Kempton 1 62.6 1408 4.187 21,0 Jason Watson Jersey Maverick, Hunky Dory

2
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

61.20

Blazing Son
8j. ch W (Mayson - Emblaze)

Trainer: B Smart
Besitzer: The Smart Emblaze Partners

Tom Kiely-Marshall

29.12 Newcastle 5 59.4 1421 4.972 5,0 Aiden Brookes Gressington, Towerlands, Bobby Joe Leg
08.11 Doncaster 18 60.8 1414 11.515 51,0 Matthew Slater Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
28.09 Newcastle 3 64.4 1421 11.515 8,5 Oliver Carmichael Candonomore, Flying Fletcher
19.09 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 3.978 9,0 Andrew Breslin Yaajooz, Flying Fletcher
09.09 Carlisle 3 63.0 1385 4.187 23,0 Andrew Breslin One Night Thunder, Green Pursuit

3
Box: 5
ML: 3,25

61.20

Brazilian Rose
5j. b S (Calyx - Miss Brazil)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Jpr Investments

Kaiya Fraser

23.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1222 3.716 2,5 Kaiya Fraser Insuspense, Mayo County
03.01 Southwell 1 58.1 1421 4.397 8,5 Kaiya Fraser Amica, Dream Illusion
20.12 Newcastle 6 57.6 1421 3.716 6,0 Kaiya Fraser Bobby Joe Leg, Bajan Bandit, They All Kno
13.12 Newcastle 4 60.8 1421 5.234 10,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Yaaser, Lessay, Just Typical
02.12 Newcastle 9 59.9 1207 3.716 13,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall State Of Madness, Hunky Dory, Monsieur K

4
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

60.80

Grabajabba
5j. b H (Sogann - Poppy Bond)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: North Cheshire Trading & Sto

Alistair Rawlinson

06.01 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1441 4.972 5,5 Alistair Rawlinson Echalar, The Turpinator, Diamondonthehill
03.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1621 5.653 5,0 Alistair Rawlinson Talis Evolvere, Golden Pharaoh, Tribal Wisd
18.12 Chelmsford City 3 57.6 1408 6.281 12,0 Alistair Rawlinson Eminency, Calyxoh
21.11 Southwell 6 59.4 1621 4.972 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Bin Ajwad, Mr Mistoffelees, Bella Perla
21.04 Redcar 4 57.2 1608 8.100 9,5 Frederick Larson Cadarn, Rhythm Master, Yaaser

5
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

60.80

Lodge
4j. ch S (Churchill - Emerald Isle)

Trainer: B J Meehan
Besitzer: Martin Hughes

Charles Bishop

19.01 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1441 3.716 9,0 Billy Loughnane Vince Lombardi, Arantes Nascimento, Star 
01.09 Windsor 2 61.2 1218 4.320 1,8 Billy Loughnane Margorie, Bonnita
13.08 Ffos Las 1 58.1 1207 3.888 2,5 Billy Loughnane Speaktotheguvnor, Bona Verba

6
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

59.90

Mereside Diva
6j. ch S (Ivawood - Mujaesce)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Mereside Racing Limited & P

Callum Rodriguez

16.01 Newcastle 9 54.0 1421 23.193 29,0 A Mullen Stateira, Nikki Swango, Indigo Dream
20.09 Ayr 11 61.7 1454 11.515 11,0 Callum Rodriguez Jannas Journey, U Sure Do, Sheikh Raj
10.08 Haydock 7 62.1 1442 15.462 5,0 Connor Beasley Mostar Dreams, Lorna B, Mollie Foster
25.07 York 11 61.2 1408 9.464 6,0 Callum Rodriguez Pressure's On, Quest For Fun, Feel The Ne
28.06 Doncaster 8 59.4 1414 5.653 6,5 William Pyle Grand Traverse, Daring Legend, Billyb

7
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.90

Federal Envoy
5j. br W (Bated Breath - Caped Lady)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Let's Be Lucky Racing 37 & D

Robert Havlin

19.12 Southwell 4 61.2 1421 3.716 4,5 Cara Tuke King Of Ithaca, Chola Empire, Mumayaz
21.11 Southwell 11 60.3 1421 4.187 7,5 K Shoemark Shiplake, He's A Gentleman, King Of Ithaca
09.10 Ayr 8 62.1 1454 4.187 13,0 Mohammed Tabti Dwindling Funds, Ey Up Its Jazz, Inanna
20.09 Ayr 7 60.8 1454 11.515 41,0 Mohammed Tabti Jannas Journey, U Sure Do, Sheikh Raj
17.08 Southwell 4 59.4 1421 5.234 21,0 Mohammed Tabti Rogue Diplomat, Fondo Blanco, Philanthrop

8
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

59.90

Saytarr
4j. b W (Mehmas - Baarrij)

Trainer: James Horton
Besitzer: Horton Racing Ltd

Daniel Muscutt

23.10 Southwell 6 60.8 1621 3.716 4,0 Harry Davies Knickerbocker, Optimatum, Forest Caper
08.10 Nottingham 6 55.8 1678 6.019 7,5 K Shoemark Ultrasoul, Transparent, Good Heavens
18.09 Kempton 1 61.2 1609 4.187 2,2 James Doyle Knickerbocker, Frostmagic
16.09 Yarmouth 5 59.0 1411 4.397 6,0 Rossa Ryan Noble Guest, Gorgeous Mr George, Tactical
26.08 Lingfield 1 59.4 1409 3.978 1,8 Rossa Ryan Thorntonledale Max, Ernie's Valentine

9
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

59.40

Shaw Park
7j. b W (Aclaim - Waterways)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Kieran O'Neill

31.08 Brighton 2 59.9 1399 5.339 5,5 K T O'Neill Revolutionise, Oj Lifestyle
22.05 Yarmouth 3 60.3 1411 4.397 4,5 Taryn Langley Mister Mojito, Giorgio M
14.05 Yarmouth 1 57.6 1411 6.542 8,5 K T O'Neill Daring Legend, Dark Side Thunder
29.04 Brighton 2 61.7 1399 4.187 3,5 Mikkel Mortensen Mumayaz, Poetic Force
12.04 Brighton 2 59.4 1606 4.187 3,7 Joey Haynes Kracking, Blenheim Star

10
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

59.40

Chola Empire
7j. b W (Territories - Veena)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Chola Dynasty

S D Bowen

23.01 Southwell 3 57.2 1421 4.972 19,0 L Morris Down To The Kid, Commander Of Life
02.01 Chelmsford City 5 59.4 1408 4.449 6,0 Dylan Hogan Revolutionise, Arantes Nascimento, Space 
19.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 3.716 12,0 L Morris King Of Ithaca, Mumayaz
21.11 Southwell 9 59.4 1421 4.187 21,0 L Morris Shiplake, He's A Gentleman, King Of Ithaca
07.11 Newcastle 7 60.8 1207 3.716 15,0 L Morris Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb

11
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

59.00

Singoura
4j. b S (Rajasinghe - Bakoura)

Trainer: G Tutty
Besitzer: Yorkshire Moors Racing & Pa

Joanna Mason

25.08 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 3.978 8,0 Joanna Mason Dapper Guest, Sheikh Raj, Tattie Bogle
30.07 Redcar 5 59.0 1608 6.281 13,0 Connor Beasley Radiant Beauty, She's The Duchess, Callist
28.06 Doncaster 4 61.2 1414 4.397 6,5 Joanna Mason War Howl, Bantz, Zappata
31.05 York 16 59.0 1408 12.885 11,0 Warren Fentiman Frankies Dream, Sweet Fantastic, White Cr
25.04 Doncaster 2 61.2 1414 6.595 3,7 Joanna Mason Frankies Dream, Mecca's Symphony

12
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

57.60

Express Train
4j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Usem)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Michael Blencowe & Partner

Patrick-J McDonald

16.01 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 7.851 15,0 Alfie Redman Supreme King, Dandy Magic
02.01 Chelmsford City 6 62.6 1207 4.449 26,0 Alfie Redman Em Four, Charlie Mason, Merrimack
10.12 Kempton 7 61.2 1207 4.187 10,0 Callum Hutchinson Hierarchy, Hunky Dory, City Cyclone
24.07 Yarmouth 11 57.2 1210 18.039 13,0 David Probert Tuco Salamanca, Tiger Tulip, Bishop's Crow
05.07 Leicester 1 59.4 1207 4.320 10,0 Callum Hutchinson Nardra, Marquis Pompeo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:03

1420 m
14.952 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 14.952  (7.956 3.733 1.865 933 465)

1
1420

Box: 2
ML: 13,0

61.70

Willem Twee
7j. b W (Ribchester - Paulinie)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: Chris Van Hoorn Racing

Daniel Muscutt

01.01 Southwell 10 60.8 1222 23.553 67,0 George Wood Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
31.07 Wolverhampton 12 61.7 1225 38.655 10,0 Daniel Muscutt Stormy Impact, Fivethousandtoone, Al Shab
11.05 Newcastle 3 61.7 1207 38.655 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Ferrous, Germanic
18.04 Newcastle 6 60.3 1207 77.310 17,0 Daniel Muscutt We Never Stop, Run Boy Run, Marshman
26.03 Kempton 5 61.7 1408 13.400 41,0 George Wood Mount Athos, Local Hero, Roi De France

2
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

59.90

Diderot
8j. br W (Bated Breath - Modern Look)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Owners Group 091

Rowan Scott

07.02 Southwell 9 62.1 1621 7.834 10,0 Daniel Muscutt Symbol Of Light, Cracking Gold, Enola Grey
12.12 Chelmsford City 8 60.8 1609 13.085 11,0 Daniel Muscutt Sterling Knight, Kingdom Come, Mcmanam
15.08 Windsor 3 59.0 2303 25.770 23,0 K Stott Night Breeze, Lieber Power
17.06 Windsor 6 62.1 1638 5.653 8,5 Daniel Muscutt Metabolt, Composite, High Spirited
29.03 Newcastle 6 59.0 2050 103.080 51,0 Rob Hornby Elegant Man, Penzance, Hooking

3
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

59.90

Doctor Khan Junior
7j. b W (Muhaarar - Ladies Are Forever)

Trainer: G R Oldroyd
Besitzer: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Patrick-J McDonald

07.01 Kempton 4 55.3 1408 13.608 17,0 P J McDonald The Lost King, Popmaster, Heathcliff
13.12 Newcastle 7 58.1 1421 13.190 26,0 Ben Robinson Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
14.02 Southwell 7 59.0 1421 13.190 11,0 P J McDonald Apiarist, Royal Zabeel, Blue Prince
09.03 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 1441 34.026 4,3 Harry Russell Nine Tenths, Misty Grey, Shouldvebeenarin
17.02 Wolverhampton 1 56.7 1441 12.988 4,0 Harry Russell Kingdom Come, Trip To Rome

4
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.40

Legal Reform
9j. b W (Lawman - Amhrasach)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: Gb Civil Engineering  Ltd

Callum Rodriguez

26.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1441 7.956 9,5 Edward Greatrex Stratusnine, Tribal Wisdom
03.12 Lingfield 3 60.3 1409 7.956 12,0 Jason Hart Christian David, Flag Of St George
30.10 Southwell 5 62.1 1422 6.031 9,0 Jason Hart Angel Hunter, Morte Point, Master Richard
14.10 Leicester 10 62.1 1408 8.898 19,0 Jason Hart Storm Free, Count Palatine, It Just Takes Ti
26.09 Haydock 1 61.7 1401 7.731 13,0 Jason Hart Flag Of St George, Kindest Nation

5
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.10

Eldrickjones
7j. b W (Cotai Glory - Dream Impossible)

Trainer: Roger Fell
Besitzer: Fishlake Commercial Motors 

Warren Fentiman

13.12 Newcastle 4 55.8 1421 13.190 9,0 Warren Fentiman Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
05.12 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 4.972 4,5 Warren Fentiman Benacre, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 4 61.2 1421 7.956 5,5 Jonny Peate Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
30.10 Southwell 7 61.7 1422 6.031 5,5 K Stott Angel Hunter, Morte Point, Master Richard
10.10 York 9 54.4 1584 25.770 15,0 Rowan Scott Ice Max, Thunder Roar, Northern Express

6
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

58.10

Talis Evolvere
6j. b W (Awtaad - My Henrietta)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: B Austin & Partner

Alec Voikhansky

16.01 Newcastle 2 56.7 1614 23.193 7,5 Alec Voikhansky Witch Hunter, Dosman
03.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 5.653 3,2 Alec Voikhansky Golden Pharaoh, Tribal Wisdom
03.12 Kempton 5 63.0 1609 6.281 3,2 S M Levey Brasil Power, Gilet, Plantadream
08.11 Doncaster 16 65.3 1414 11.515 11,0 Toby Moore Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
17.10 Haydock 2 61.2 1602 8.100 7,0 Joe Leavy Eternal Force, Zryan

7
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

58.10

Gallant
4j. b W (Hello Youmzain - Sailor Moon)

Trainer: Oli Rix
Besitzer: Seven Seas

Jonny Peate

03.12 Lingfield 10 60.8 1409 7.956 29,0 Jonny Peate Christian David, Flag Of St George, Legal R
28.06 Chester 6 58.5 1409 20.384 7,5 Jason Watson Mayday Malone, Cosi Bello, Milford
05.06 Lingfield 1 60.8 1610 5.234 2,2 Oisin Murphy Lazieelunch, Transparent
14.05 York 9 56.7 1408 15.462 4,5 Oisin Murphy Rare Change, Best Rate, Milford
16.04 Newmarket 4 57.2 1207 25.770 8,5 Oisin Murphy Double Rush, Bob Mali, Invictus Gold

8
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

55.80

Flag Of St George
5j. br W (U S Navy Flag - Tamazug)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Laurence Holder

Joanna Mason

26.12 Wolverhampton 5 57.6 1441 7.956 6,0 Harry Davies Legal Reform, Stratusnine, Tribal Wisdom
03.12 Lingfield 2 58.1 1409 7.956 10,0 Marco Ghiani Christian David, Legal Reform
08.11 Doncaster 13 64.0 1414 11.515 15,0 Alexandra Egan Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
26.09 Haydock 2 60.8 1401 7.731 5,0 S De Sousa Legal Reform, Kindest Nation
21.08 Newcastle 12 59.9 1614 25.770 17,0 Joanna Mason Crack On Boys, Nikovo, Tremolo

9
Box: 6
ML: 4,33

55.30

Down To The Kid
7j. ch W (Pride Of Dubai - Classic Lass)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: Gb Civil Engineering  Ltd

Edward Greatrex

23.01 Southwell 1 60.3 1421 4.972 4,0 Jason Hart Commander Of Life, Chola Empire
04.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1421 7.851 4,3 N Callan How Impressive, Judgment Call
18.12 Southwell 2 60.8 1621 3.716 6,0 J Mitchell Hale End, Urban Road
31.05 Southwell 4 59.9 1621 5.234 5,5 Barry McHugh Kingdom Of Time, Golden Pharaoh, Al Rufa
15.05 Kempton 4 59.0 1609 6.281 15,0 J Mitchell Superposition, Drifts Away, Sunny Corner

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:38

2835 m
9.345 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.345  (4.972 2.333 1.166 583 291)

1
2835

Box: 6
ML: 21,0

63.50

Traila
8j. ch W (Australia - Waila)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Katy Jane Reed And Edward 

Daniel Muscutt

28.12 Southwell 6 63.0 3312 4.972 19,0 L Morris Sax Appeal, Bashful Boy, Dance Time
05.08 Newbury U 63.5 3319 7.328 21,0 Callum Shepherd Deep Water Bay, Percy Shelley, Zealandia
04.07 Sandown 5 64.4 2816 6.281 23,0 Callum Shepherd Pendragon, Fireblade, Zealandia
14.06 Sandown 5 62.1 2816 6.281 29,0 Daniel Muscutt Youthful King, Fireblade, Road To Wembley
22.12 Meydan 13 53.1 2414 40.632 Callum Shepherd Dhahabi, Scottish Anthem, New Comedy

2
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

63.50

Reina Del Mar
8j. b S (Awtaad - Star Approval)

Trainer: Tim Vaughan
Besitzer: Tim Vaughan Racing Club - U

Sean Kirrane

29.11 Doncaster U 72.6 3903 5.827 23,0 Edward Vaughan Madame Luna, Mighty Fleur, Scavengers R
25.07 Uttoxeter 4 70.8 3171 4.066 7,0 David Noonan Breaking Cover, Break Point, Jentobello
05.06 Ffos Las 1 68.0 4023 4.193 1,6 David Noonan Scene Stealer, Do It Like A Dude
03.03 Leopardstown 5 73.0 4023 5.950 17,0 J J Slevin Barnahash Primrose, Qualimita, Full Of Life
13.02 Clonmel 8 73.0 3822 4.959 11,0 O R Brown Karamoja, Whatsupnellie, Neon Diamond

3
Box: 7
ML: 7,5

62.60

Don Simon
5j. br W (Sea The Stars - Snow Fairy)

Trainer: E A L Dunlop
Besitzer: Anamoine Ltd

Non Runner

25.06 Kempton 8 60.8 2212 6.281 5,5 R Havlin Federated, Kingkeer, Trojan Storm
14.05 York 9 59.0 2385 12.885 4,5 R L Moore Great Bedwyn, Maghlaak, Saratoga Gold
18.04 Chelmsford City 2 57.6 2816 18.319 5,5 R L Moore Steel Tiger, Liam Swagger
25.03 Newcastle 2 59.0 2504 3.942 2,7 Rossa Ryan Turquino, Cascade Hall
26.09 Newmarket 3 57.6 2414 6.700 15,0 Rossa Ryan Wonder Kid, Macari

4
Box: 1
ML: 2,5

61.20

Military Cross
4j. b W (Nathaniel - Moraine)

Trainer: J & T Gosden
Besitzer: Godolphin

Robert Havlin

15.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 2461 3.942 2,5 Luke Catton Siouxfonic, Caliban
20.11 Newcastle 2 60.3 2050 3.942 1,7 K Stott Sharp Move, Maneater
27.10 Redcar 2 59.0 2013 3.780 2,0 R Havlin Helmsley, Yaa Min
15.10 Kempton 2 59.0 2413 4.320 1,3 W Buick Bahadur, Solarize
03.10 Ascot 2 59.0 2406 10.800 5,0 Colin Keane Aegean Prince, Winter Flower

5
Box: 3
ML: 7,5

61.20

Aajej
4j. ch W (Masar - West Wind)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Abdulla Al Mansoori

S D Bowen

28.12 Southwell 5 59.0 3312 4.972 7,0 Harry Davies Sax Appeal, Bashful Boy, Dance Time
01.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.0 3328 4.972 4,0 Harry Davies Ribble Vibe, Senor Cortez, Diamond Bay
08.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 2815 4.972 6,0 Harry Davies Artisan Dancer, Francesco Baracca
18.10 Catterick 11 59.0 2426 6.185 8,5 Harry Davies Fouroneohfever, Arkinthestars, Made All
27.09 Southwell 2 60.3 2427 3.888 2,3 Callum Rodriguez Classical Allusion, Shumus

6
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

61.20

Pleasant Man
8j. b W (Galileo - Melito)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Warren Fentiman

15.01 Chelmsford City 3 63.0 2676 4.449 7,0 Lewis Edmunds Relocal, Carlton
28.12 Southwell 4 60.3 3312 4.972 13,0 Lewis Edmunds Sax Appeal, Bashful Boy, Dance Time
05.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 2050 4.972 41,0 Andrea Pinna Antrim, Pride Of Donegal, Jez Bomb
08.11 Wolverhampton 9 62.6 2815 4.972 21,0 Andrea Pinna Artisan Dancer, Aajej, Francesco Baracca
23.10 Southwell 5 62.1 2234 4.972 41,0 Andrea Pinna Way Of Life, His Finest Hour, Light Speed

7
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

59.00

Moon Sniper
4j. b W (Sea The Moon - Improve)

Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick
Besitzer: C L A Edginton & A J Niven

Patrick-J McDonald

13.01 Southwell 3 56.2 2427 4.972 17,0 Lewis Edmunds Codiak, Robusto
30.12 Wolverhampton 3 61.7 2815 3.716 8,0 Ryan Kavanagh Francesco Baracca, Circuit Breaker
08.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 2815 4.972 8,5 Lewis Edmunds Mersea Island, Cruden, Appier
25.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 2461 3.716 6,0 Lewis Edmunds I'd Go Maniac, Lightning Touch
07.11 Newcastle 8 57.2 2504 4.972 6,5 Lewis Edmunds Bahadur, Winter Flower, Machete

8
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

57.60

Trojan Soldier
4j. b W (Ulysses - Surprise)

Trainer: Jedd O'Keeffe
Besitzer: Highbeck Racing

Billy Garritty

07.07 Ayr 10 59.4 2639 4.123 3,2 J Garritty Whatsgoingonmarvin, Paper Doll, Ebony Ma
28.05 Hamilton 2 60.3 2428 4.187 4,0 Callum Rodriguez Hi Ya Mal, Gentle Warrior
16.04 Beverley 2 55.3 2000 4.737 9,0 P J McDonald Kokanee, Lightening Mann
07.03 Newcastle 6 59.0 1614 5.670 41,0 J Garritty Rahiebb, Nordic Norm, Cameron Highlander
25.10 Doncaster 13 60.3 1414 3.672 126,0 T Eaves Music Of Time, Kaleido, Distant Memory

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:10

2233 m
5.902 

Flach

Make The Move To Midnite Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2233

Box: 6
ML: 4,0

62.60

Time Turner
4j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Yourtimeisnow)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Muhannad Saleh Al Maskari

Callum Rodriguez

22.01 Newcastle 1 60.8 2504 3.140 4,5 Callum Rodriguez Bouboule, Annandale
10.01 Newcastle 2 70.3 2050 3.576 3,2 Simon Walker Star Cast, Alpine Sierra
02.01 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1906 3.140 4,0 Callum Rodriguez Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
18.12 Southwell 6 61.2 2234 3.140 9,0 Callum Rodriguez Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
02.12 Lingfield 4 61.2 2012 3.140 5,0 H Crouch Bownder, Photon, Tommy's Promise

2
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

61.20

Rubellite
6j. b S (Iffraaj - Posh Claret)

Trainer: Fionn McSharry
Besitzer: C Harris

Tyrese Cameron

09.12 Newcastle 3 62.6 2504 3.140 6,0 C J Orr Mr Zippi, Royal Blaze
06.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 2461 3.140 21,0 C J Orr So Alex, Damascus Steel, Different Tone
01.11 Newcastle 7 61.7 2050 3.140 8,5 O J Orr Prince Achille, Educate, King Chaos
04.10 Newcastle 3 62.6 2504 3.768 4,0 Harry Russell Free Pic, Karthon
25.09 Newcastle 3 62.6 2504 3.245 2,6 O J Orr Cushty, Percy Willis

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

60.30

Naughty Niall
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Always A Drama)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Jayant Pindolia

Ryan Kavanagh

02.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1906 3.140 5,5 Ryan Kavanagh Scenario, Take The Boat
13.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.0 1906 3.140 7,0 Edward Greatrex Oman, Hawaiian King
21.11 Southwell 6 59.4 2234 3.140 4,5 Edward Greatrex Dust Cover, So Alex, Mr Nugget
04.11 Wolverhampton 1 60.8 2461 3.140 5,0 Toby Moore Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
04.10 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 2461 3.245 11,0 Ryan Kavanagh Top Of Pleinmont, Prince Hector

4
Box: 9
ML: 6,5

60.30

Beachborough Girl
4j. gr S (New Bay - Angelic Guest)

Trainer: J & S Birkett
Besitzer: Warren Hill Racing 1

Dylan Hogan

08.01 Chelmsford City 1 60.8 2012 3.664 4,5 Dylan Hogan Noss Mayo, Silkies Sib
04.12 Chelmsford City 3 60.8 2012 3.664 15,0 K T O'Neill Tommy's Promise, Dingwall
25.10 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 1906 3.140 19,0 K T O'Neill The Dark Baron, Little She, Beta Reader
14.10 Lingfield 2 60.8 2012 3.245 17,0 K T O'Neill Muy Muy Loco, Lady Aiyana
04.09 Lingfield 6 59.0 2012 3.245 51,0 K T O'Neill Sansanetti, San Francisco Bay, Northern Bl

5
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

60.30

Saahir
4j. b W (Make Believe - Simple Magic)

Trainer: D P Quinn
Besitzer: Chris Housego

Darragh Keenan

22.01 Newcastle 5 60.8 2504 3.140 4,5 H Crouch Time Turner, Bouboule, Annandale
07.01 Kempton 6 60.8 2212 3.140 4,2 P J McDonald Sonnerie Power, Fiddlers Green, Voix De B
11.12 Chelmsford City 6 60.3 1609 4.187 29,0 Darragh Keenan Champagne Powder, Rastnet, Oceans Five
03.11 Kempton 4 59.4 1609 5.940 23,0 Darragh Keenan Hard Endeavor, Rastnet, Far And Above
09.10 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 2012 4.187 126,0 Darragh Keenan Valedictory, El Rehaiby

6
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

59.90

Rogue Identity
4j. b W (Lope De Vega - Vue Fantastique)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Daniel Muscutt

24.01 Lingfield 2 59.9 2012 3.768 3,7 Mason Paetel Harlington, Beta Reader
12.12 Southwell 5 60.8 1421 3.140 5,0 L Morris Reginald Charles, Bomb Squad, Cill Moche
27.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 1609 3.664 4,5 S D Bowen Gladiadora, First Encounter
06.08 Yarmouth 8 59.4 2033 4.320 21,0 S D Bowen Nepal, Forever Penywern, Rogue Justice
16.06 Windsor 4 59.0 2012 4.320 5,5 Harry Davies River King, Life Is Rosie, Masolar

7
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

59.90

Sisterandbrother
8j. ch W (Sixties Icon - Picalily)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Alistair Rawlinson

14.01 Kempton 1 61.2 2413 3.140 6,0 Alistair Rawlinson Duchess, Argentum
04.01 Southwell 5 59.9 2234 5.234 5,5 Alistair Rawlinson Duchess, Thundering Breeze, Karismatique
27.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 2461 3.140 6,0 Lewis Edmunds Krissy, Three On Thursday
18.12 Southwell 8 58.5 2234 3.140 17,0 Shane Gray Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
09.12 Newcastle 4 59.9 2504 3.140 29,0 Lewis Edmunds Mr Zippi, Royal Blaze, Rubellite

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

59.00

Velvet Red
4j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Mironica)

Trainer: Charlie Clover
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited

Rowan Scott

28.08 Chelmsford City 10 58.1 1609 4.187 126,0 D Egan Estmrar, Shimmering Spin, Akrramm
07.08 Nottingham 8 58.1 1678 3.780 67,0 Darragh Keenan Bette Davis Eyes, Great Mates, Invisible
09.07 Yarmouth 6 58.1 1612 4.320 23,0 Jack Doughty La Scanderbeide, Majaz, Great Mates

9
Box: 12
ML: 67,0

58.50

Shielas Well
4j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Amchitka)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: T Faulkner

S Donohoe

20.12 Wolverhampton 12 59.9 1906 3.140 51,0 S Donohoe Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget, Seraphic
01.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1906 3.140 19,0 S Donohoe Magic Runner, Token Love, The Dark Baron
27.10 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 2461 3.716 19,0 Harrison Shaw Veraison, Brodie's Boy
13.10 Musselburgh 4 66.7 1800 3.477 12,0 Amy Collier Triple Force, Bint Al Karama, Believe In Lies
14.09 Musselburgh 3 61.2 1611 4.187 5,0 Oliver Stammers Keats House, Drumcondra

10
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

55.80

Jack Andrea
4j. b W (Time Test - Dutch Lady)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: J Rayment, J Stephenson & 

S D Bowen

06.01 Southwell 3 60.3 2234 3.140 17,0 S D Bowen Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna
26.08 Lingfield 5 57.6 1610 4.083 21,0 Harry Davies Pretty Spirited, Amber Honey, Beta Reader
14.08 Chelmsford City 4 59.0 2012 3.664 12,0 Harry Davies Night Tara, Sansanetti, Backer Bilk
31.07 Nottingham 3 64.4 2057 3.974 6,0 Henry Callan Saliko, Bondi Man
23.07 Leicester 6 59.9 2012 3.140 5,0 Lewis Edmunds Orchestral Wave, Clipsham Noble, Free Pic

11
Box: 4
ML: 67,0

54.90

Lawmans Blis
8j. b W (Lawman - Megec Blis)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Laura Coughlan

26.01 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 2461 3.140 34,0 Lewis Edmunds Knight Of Magic, Starfighter, Desiderata
16.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 2461 3.140 9,0 Lewis Edmunds Havachoc, Warrior Lion, Highfield Comrade
14.01 Kempton 8 58.5 2413 3.140 7,0 Lewis Edmunds Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 2234 3.140 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Knight Of Magic, Stintino Sunset
22.12 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 3328 3.140 41,0 Lewis Edmunds Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks

12
Box: 1
ML: 101,0

54.00

Aye Up Tom
4j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Drumochter)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Mowbray Park

Rhys Elliott

10.01 Newcastle 10 61.2 1614 4.711 51,0 T Eaves Pink Socks, That Lucas Fella, Al Baahy
25.04 Doncaster 10 58.5 1414 5.832 401,0 T Eaves Remmooz, Sea Force, River King
09.04 Catterick 9 58.1 1414 4.320 251,0 T Eaves Monsieur Fudge, Tawasol, Gloriously Sassy
19.03 Southwell 9 57.6 1421 3.942 101,0 Cam Hardie Spirit Of Summer, Bowen Island, Nutmeg

Ergebnis: Quoten:


